Michigan Department of Consumer & industry Services
MICHIGAN LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION (MLCC)
7150 Harris Drive - P.O. Box 30005
Lansing, Michigan 48808-7505
Phone (517) 322-1380 ~ FAX (517) 322-6347

VIOLATION REPORT
(Authorized by P.A.58 of 19¢8)

* This report is not to be faxed or efectrenically submitted - an original signature is required*

* Officers please obtain License No., Bus. ID and File # directly from the liguor license *

1.0c

SDPD 18175-2007 88 ‘ D-48022
License No._SDM 14683-2007 Business ID 12409 _ File#_D-132.5
1. Name of Licensee 7-ELEVEN INC 2. Doing Business As 7-ELEVEN

3. Mailing Address (street, city, zip code) 1650 Crooks Road; Troy 48084

4. Township 5. County _Oakland

6. Type of License(s) & Permit(s) SDD, SDM, S8

7. Date of Violation: Thursday 02/21/08 7:00 QO AMor @ PM
‘ {DAY) ’ (DATE) (HOUR)
v ] Minor :
8. Violation Type: [___] Intoxicated Person [ After hours sales/consumption -
L] Gambiling [ _1Fighting (must be inside licensed premises)
[__] Controlled Substances [ Failure to Cooperate P
[ Protibited Conduct OTHER:

if MINOR: Birth date Was this a DECOY ? @ Yes O No ifno, you MUST answer below:
If above minor violation was NOT a decoy describe enforcement action taken:

COPY OF APPEARANCE TICKET MUST BE ATTACHED

9. Submit Report Below or Indicate Attached Report # 08-6606

* REMINDER, PLEASE MAIL THIS REPORT TO THE ADDRESS ABOVE *

Officer Signature A;]F %M@ﬁ@ Name and Title (print)_Sergeant John Schaufler

Officer Signature Name and Title (print)

Department Name 110y Police Department Phone # 248-524-3431

LC-600 Rev. 4/99  4BB0-2362 CONTINUED



PALLOTTABA
Text Box
1.0 c


WITNESSES
Address 500 W Big Beaver Rd; Troy Mi 48084

1. Nam?wﬁ__.
Will testify to: Purchase - 6 pack of Bud Light beer

2. Name Markita Nicole Jarrett Address 7448 Evergreen, Detroit M!

Will testify to: Sold alcohol to minor

3. Name Address
Will testify to:
4. Name Address
Will testify to:
5. Name Address
Will testify to:

EVIDENCE

“+F

Location Held (Explain): Tag No. 144532 - Alcohol and audio cassette of transaction




Case #0800001709 Face Sheet - NetRMS

Case #0800001709

Face Sheet Printed: 2/22/2008 10:08:43 PM
Case Open Date: 2/22/2008
Case Close Date: N/A
Case Subject: C3309 - Liquor Inspection
Agency: TR - Troy PD

Page 1 of 1

Status: OPEN

CR No: 0800001709.1 Status: |- In Process

Involved Entities

Offense
Liquor Violation - Sell

Entity Type Entity Name

Arrestee Jarrett, Markita Nicole
Property

Property Type  Property Descriptibn
Recording - . .
Casscttc Tape 5426 audiotape of transaction
Beer 5402 Six pack Bud Light Beer

Call for Service Information

Property Status

Evidence (Including Other Seized Property
And Tools)

Evidence (Including Other Seized Property

~And Tools)

CFS Number: 080006606
CFS Date; 2/21/2008
Time Received: 4:02:56 PM
Time Arrived:

Location: 1650 Crooks Rd
City: TROY

Assignment History

Disposition: Report Taken

Reported Offense: C3309 - Liquor Inspection
Verified Offense: C3309 - Liguor inspection

Officers: 00080 - Daniels, Timothy

Officer: 00080 - Danieis, Timothy
Date Assigned: 2/22/2008 9:16:33 PM
Date Unassigned: N/A

http://172.16.160.160/facesheet.asp?cid=742114

272212008




Troy PD Arrest Report

Troy PD
Case No. 08000071709 500 W Big Beaver
Troy, M|l 48084
Report No. 0800001709.1 248 524-3477
Report Date: 2/22/2008
Pageiofs
Sueect  C3309 - Liquor Inspection
Case Repod Status | - In Process Entered On 2[22)’2008 a1 8.12 PM | Reporting Officer
Agency County g3 - Qakland Entered By 00201 - Schaufier, John 00201 - Schaufier, John
Célynﬁni?ucig 84 - Troy Verited On
Verified By Assisted By
Oscured On - 2/24/2008 7:00:00 PM Approved On
Or Betwesn Approved By
Business Name 7-11 Store Related Cases Agency Assisted
Location ?650 CI’OOkS Rd Disposition Arrest
csz TROY, M 48083 Excp. Clear Reason
Census/Geo Code Excg. Clear Date Call for Service #
Jurisgiction Reporing Agency Troy PD 080905606
Grid RepotTyee  Arrest Report
Sector Division Patrol
Mo . NJA Notified
Call Source Te}ephone Related Cases
Vehicte Activily
Dir. Veh. Traveling
Cross Street
Means
Motive
Report Narralive 08-6606

I,Sgt. Schaufler, along with Student Enforcement Aide

-went to 7-11 Store at 1650

Crooks Rd. in Troy to conduct an LCC Inspecting,. _had no identification with him as it was

held at the Troy Police Departmentf ___

activated a small personal tape recorder and gave a

brief introduction indicating the time,date, and location. ___ then entered the business,
selected a six pack of Bud Light beer and proceeded to the the ‘checkout register. The sales clerk, later
identified as Markita Nicole Jarrett, initially asked: if he was old encugh to purchase the
alcohol.’ ___ stated he was 22 years old. Cashier Jarrett then requested identification from

1 . He replied he did not have his ID on him. Cashier Jarrett then rang up the sale of the

Bud Light beer for a total of $6.74.

paid for the beer and exited the store carrying the Bud

Light, which he handed over to me. [ entered the 7-11 Store and made contact with sales clerk Jarrett.
| obtained the required liquor license information and completed a LCC Violation Report. | issued Ms,
Jarrett citation # 710342 for furnishing alcohol to a minor. The Bud Light beer and audiotape were
tagged and placed into evidence(tag#144532). No further action taken.

Offense Detail: 4102 - Liquor Violation - Sell

Offense Descriplion
1BR Cade

IBR Group

Crime Against
Offense File Class

PACC .
{oeal Cede

Using
Criminal Activity
Force Level

Weapons

NetRMS_MICR.iH v2f

4102 - Liquor Violation - Sell

90G - Liquor Law Violations Location Type
B Offense Complated?
SO Hate/Bizs
41002 - LIQUOR Domestic Vioience

VIOLATIONS -OTHER

07 - Convenience Store

Yes No. Prem. Entered
00 - None {Nc Bias) Entry Method
No Type Security

Tools Used

Printed For: ﬂ

Printed: Februadf22, 2008 - 10:08 PM




| Trby PD Arrest Report

Case No. 0800001709
Report No. 0800001709.1

Troy PD

500 W Big Beaver
Troy, Ml 48084
248 524-3477

2

Report Date; 2/22/2008
Page 2of §
Arrestee A1: Jarrett, Markita Nicole
Arrestee Number A1 pOB 1980 Ptace ¢f Birth
-
Name  Jarrett, Markita Nicole Age 27 SsN
Aliasas Sex F. Female DLNy
Alart(s) Rece B . Black bLsate  MJ. Michigan
Ethnicity U - Unknown DL Country
Address 7448 Evergreen T RL Occupation/Grade
CsZ Detroit, M1 48200 WL Employer/School
Eye Color Employer Address
MO Halr Color BLK - Black Employer £SZ
Hair Style Res. County wayne
Altira Halr Length Res. Country
Habitua! Ctfendar Facial Halr Resident Status S - Resides in the
Status
State but not the
county or
community where
the offense
occurred
Complexion
Build
Teeth
Phone/Emall
Type Description
Supplemernds! IDs :
D Type D Numbar il issuer :Name
Physical Characlerstics .
Type Descriptor Description™
Arrest No, 710342
arestTye  § - Summoned/Cited A
FBt No.
Criminal Tracking
Number CTN
Transaction Control
Number TN . aF
Persen Control rested For li i H -
erson Cantrol 4102 - Liquor Violation - Sell
Slale No. Count
Armed With 01 - Unarmed Fingerprints Booked On
Multi, Clearance N - Not Appﬁcable Phaotos Bocked Location
Multi. Slearance Miranda Read Released Location
Offense
Prev. Suspect No. Miranda Waived Released On
Notified Name Number of Warrants Released By
Release Reason
Juvenrile Disposition Held For
Adult Present Date/Time Arrested 2{21[2008 7:00:00
PM

Arrest Notes

NetRMS_MICR .if v2{

7-11 Sales Clerk sold Bud

Detention Name

Light to Student enforcement

Aide McCandlish

Arrest Location

1650 Crooks Rd.

Printed: February 22, 2008 - 10:08 PM




Troy PD Arrest Report

Case No. 0800001709
Report No. 0800001709.1
Report Date: 2/22/2008

Troy PD

500 W Big Beaver
Troy, Ml 48084
248 524-3477

3

Page 3of 5
Witness W1}
Wilness Code W1 oOB Place of Birth
Name L Age SSN
Aliases ™ — Sex DLN
Aleri(s) Race DL State
Etnnicity BL Country
Address Hi. Occupation/Grade
£s2 Wi, Employer/School
Eye Color Employer Agdress
Allire Hair Color Employer CSZ
Fadat Ralr Res. County
Complexion Res. Country
Resldent Status
Testify
Ehone/Emall
Type Bescription
Supptemental 1Ds
D Type 12 Number Name
WiressNetes Student Enforcement Aide
Other Entity: O1 -- {E] 7-11 Store
Entily No, o1
EriyTe B - Business, Institution, Etc.
Name [E] 7-11 Store DoB Piace of Binh
AKA Age SSN
Aleri(s) Sex BLN
Race DLN State
Address 1650 Crooks Rd. Ethnlcity DLN Country
csz Troy, M| 48084 Ht. Cccupation/Grade
Wt. Employer/School
Complexion . Eye Color Employer Address
Atlire Hair Color Employer C8Z
' Facial Halr

Phore/Email
Type Description

Supplemental 1Ds
2 Type D Number

Entlity Notes

Property Description ltem 1: 1200 - Beer 5402 - Six pack Bud Light Beer

Res.County  Qakland
Res.Counly  SA - United
States of

America
Resldent Siatus

Name

NetRMS_MICR.Af v2f

Printed: February 22, 2008 - 1008 PM




Troy PD Arrest Report

Case No, 0800001709
Report No. 0800001709.1
Report Date: 2/22/2008

Troy PD

500 W Big Beaver
Troy, Ml 48084
248 524-3477

4

Page 4 of 5

Item No.

Properly Category
Property Class
18R Type

UCR Type

Status

Count

Value
Manufaclurer
Modet

Serial No,
License No.
Color
Description
Vehicte Year
Body Sivle
State

iicense Year

Racovered Dale/Time
Owner

Disposition

Evidence Tag

Aleri(s)

Evidence Recovered By

Evidence Recovered From

tvidence Localion -

Drug Type
Drug Quantity
Drug Measure

Property Noles

1

1200 - Beer 5402

02
02 - Alcohol

I - Consumable Goods
E - Evidence {Including Other Seized
Property And Tools)

1

Six pack Bud Light Beer

Held as Evidence

144532

Property Description ltem 2: 1305 - Recording - Cassette Tape 5426 - audiotape of transaction

ltem No.

Property Categery
Property Class
{BR Type

UCR Type

Status

Count

Value
Manufacturer
Model

Serial No.
License No.
Color
Description
Vehide Year
Body Slyle

NetRMS_MICR nf w2t

2

1305 - Recording - Cassette Tape 5426

27

27 - Recordings-AudiofVisual

F - TV's, Radios, Stereos, Etc...

E - Evidence (Including Other Seized
Property And Tools)

1

audiotape of transaction

Printed For:

Printed: February 22, 2008 - 10:08 PM
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T B T T NARRATIVE REPORT

ORI # MI6378400 WITNESS STATEMENT oswe  cicomn  cioeee mee /. o A

01 DATE Day SHIFT | PLAT | BADGE 1 BADGE 2 gg{%ErgﬁsE@;USDﬂNF PRIM CLASS | YEA iNCIDENT#

szl O3 [T ylpzlog| Zoy CERSERT BN | | | AR 6626
Plem I8 emerrone’ i
03] addr T Business Phone: |
%% Sl - L % sae M zip Y5072
05 E-maii;\ddress:; b ! Cell Phone:
08 (Dp Thursduox, 200§ ok ap,mx:‘;m P90 hows T
07) aleed o —fm P-4t loceded  at \6SO Croks MW ’T}uv, AP e e,,,\—ﬁef
08 e S’la(\é o seledef o eix pucke of Rub Le\\»vl- Mu\} Continumel —J—o
09l He Luntd  comded  he cughiar oche) o @@%Cﬁ? ey, 9 ld @y
10 1o ,DWCW 4l mfccjrwf p%le_-/ Hod D was 2T v\/c) The
1 Faéxn‘{r ,L.Dfa(fx)pa{t.-f ﬂé Ot\'( +o See aad T A4 PV S A r"e?f—*ono)(éf Al et
12 T Jd.Jd net havs d on ane Wd coghler Carfinwe 1o th ’Kﬁ
1B saule ot st [ Ao Aobil oL “&%C Y T p,,..{/J 4la ¢
14 c{,/w[ ;orocoep[LJ Cmc;-SOLO ’IIC) So)‘l‘ el Sckgmﬁer
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28| vensy. A f Sl pt.

R Ay, /A

2 Place:  jL<0 Cioods @A - 7l pate: 2]} 08 Time: 7/ 1 5P~

TNVESTIGATING OFFIGER(S) REVIEWED BY | AGSIGNED 107 BADGE ATTENTIONT0

5 & 7L j Sv[up V/'H”'




e 710349
5554606

Locai UsefArrest No.

State of Michigan
Uniform Law Gitation
US DOT#

{Ovicm
Invotved

The People of: Dlha State of Michigan
Tovmship K}Cﬁy D\Iiilags-- County

0. TROY N Y,

THE UNDERSIGNED Ata proximately [ 1AM, [Date Montlay

SAYS THAT ON: L0 geul; Lo
e o o)

B[
“MARRITs N, Tark
VAR £yl Rea
“Deris s

Vehicle Plata Ne. i Year
e ——

Siate

THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE, in violsticn of ocal Ordinange | J5tate Law DAdministmtive Rule

uPoN 7'// S7eRE
wrornear_ /& 50 Cm@ﬁMA&
L

7
WITHIN B:] ciry [J viLLace CrownsHie or TROY
COUNTY OF OAKLAN D DI THE FOLLOWING
HCL Cite/PACC Code! Charge
Type Otdinance Deseripllon (ircude exy b

5 = g et Els 5

T4 THE COURT: Do nef arralgn on a felony charge until an authorized complaint Is filed, -

Offansg Godals) o

0,170 1 4, :

Koy for Type: Cff = Chvil Infractich  Risd = Misdemeanor Fel= Felony Wam = Waming Fug = Fugtiva
Waly = Violation for Which Fines/Casts May be Waived Authorization pend. = Authorization pendi

Remeris: [} £ da J)I’W}—?o A - 4
I3
oL Aud LicHT Frez o e
folita. Secoy o
W
CHECK IF APPROPRATE ) Damags to Property [ Locel Court Bong § e
[} venicte Impounded {_]injury License Posted in Lleu of Bond
[[J Traffic Crash [JDeatn Appearance Cerificata ™A
Personin Active Miltary Service | Jes
4
o
3
&
Court Address & Phone Number
520 W. BIG BEAVER RD.
TRQY, Mi 48084
PHONE {248) 528-0400
B i served a copy of the oivil knfisction complaink upan the defendant {or oametlosmmpant by postng f applicatie), E’
f declare under the penalties of perjury that the statements above are true to the best 8
of my infprre A g

i ) Officer's ID No.
SCusifl el Z
Agency OR} Agancy Name
w.B378400 TROY POLICE DEPARTMENT

(rev 605 COURT COPY 1




Business Name:

Address:
Licensee:

License Type:

LCC
Liquor Licensee History

7-Eleven
1650 Crooks (248) 362-4390

7-Eleven, Inc,

SDD {18175-2007) SDM (14683-2007)

Permits: Sunday Sales
Comments:
Troy
Date Incident # Type Disposition Date
12/22/80 80-30020 Sale to Minor Fined $150. 6/3/82
4/17/81 81-8857 Sale to Minor Dismissed 6/3/82
9/26/81 81-23388 Sale to Minor Fined $150. 6/3/82
2/26/83 83-4346 Sale after hours; Taken under advisement 1/25/84
11/24/85 85-34735 Sale to intoxicated person Fined $300. 6/6/86
3 Day Susp.
10/23/87 87-33797 Sale to Minor Fined $300 12/15/88
(Compliance Insp.)
05/13/98 David & Karen Drapinski dropped as Co-Licensees.
10/23/98 Req to add Teresa Higginbotham as co-licensee
02/03/99 Southtand Corp terminates agreement with Teresa Higginbotham
before L. A. B. appearance.
02/24/89 99-07397 Liquor Inspection {(Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
05/13/99 99-17668 Liguor Inspection {Read Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
06/23/99 99-23650 Compliance Test PASSED
07/29/99 99-28831 Liguor Inspection {(Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
09/10/99 99-34863 Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS
10/27/99 none Compliance Test _PASS ED
11/24/99 99-45008 Liquor inspection {Road Patrol) NO VIOLATIONS




FREAKIKXKAI AT XXX AX T XTI R I T IR E LT RA AR R I A IR KA XA AT IR AT R RRRERFIREAI IR AAA T L RXIA LI A IR A KA T RRA T A I TR TR ERAREF LR R E T A TAREEA T F A Ak Fhhhddhddhhk

05/01/00
07/25/00

11/15/00

none

00-42353

Council approves add co-licensee Ahmad Raza

Compliance Test

Compliance Test

PASSED

PASSED

*kkkkkhkhkkhkhhhkhkkdkdhhdkh bk hakhkhhhkhkhkbkhahkhdthdkkhhkhhkdhkdhhhrdhddhhkd b hh kb hArdddh kb vk kA kR F kA kR kAR A AT Ak kAKX x kAR kX Aok kd

03/12/01
04/24/01
08/14/01
09/25/01
11/06/01
01/05/02
02/28/02
03/01/02
04/22/02
06/17/02
06/25/02
08/29/02
10/16/02
12/18/02
01/24/03

02/26/03

03/12/03
03/24/03
04/19/03
05/24/03
06/19/03
07/25/03
10/27/03

03/22104

MLCC

01-28101
01-34482
01-39642
02-00487
02-06373
02-06430
02-19115
02-20247
02-28512
02-34087
02-40811
03-2427

Counci

03-7379

03-8719

03-11614
03-16437
03-18556
03-22925
03-33163

04-08377

Drops Ahmad Raza, adds Noor Enterprises, Inc.

Compliance Test

Compliance Test

Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol)

Liquer Inspection (Road Patrol)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol)

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol)

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrof)

Sale to Minor {Compliance Test)

Liquor Inspecticn {Road Patrol-Owczarzak)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Beekman)

Liquor inspection {Road Patrol-Beekman)

PASSED
PASSED
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VICLATIONS
NO VICLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
Fined $500 9/17/02
NO VIOLATIONS

PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS

NO VIOLATIONS

Public Hearings for 2002 Violation(s)-Must certify all employees who sell
alcohol in TIPS/TAMS; proof to PD within 90 days.

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Beekman)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Kiute)
Liguor inspection (Road Patrol-Klute)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Klute)
Compliance Test

Compliance Test

NO VICLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

PASSED




06/30/04
02/04/05
02/11/05
03/20/05
04/13/05
05/21/05
08/03/05
10/13/0%
12/31/05
02/12/06
02/11/08
05/23/06
03/19/06
05/15/06
06/19/06
09/11/06
11/18/06
12/21/06
01/28/07
05/03/07
07/10/07
08/09/07
08/23/07
12/03/07
12/08/07
01/14/08

02/21/08
06/23/08

05/21/08

04-19809
05-

05-04808
05-09053
05-11951
05-16906

06-26983

05-46198

06-5832

06-10503
06-18186
06-23162
06-35252

06-43776

07-3450

07-16120
07-25857
07-30138
07-32169
07-45413
07-45854
08-1714

08-6606

08-17659

Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection {Road Patrol-Klute)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Klute)
Ligquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Klute)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Klute)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Klute)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Sale to Minor(LCC Investigation)
MLCC: Neg. Settlement

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
tiguor inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection {Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Dungjen)
Compliance Test

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-Stacey)
Liguor inspection (Road Patrol-Stacey)
Compliance Test

Liguor Inspection (Road Patrol-Strong)
Compliance Test

Liquor inspection (Road Patrol-Strong)

Sale to Minor (DPU) Compliance Test
MLCC: Negotiated Settlement

Compliance Test

PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED
NO VICLATIONS

NO VIOLATIONS

$600 Fine

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VICLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS
PASSED

NO VIOLATIONS

VIOLATION
$700 Fine

PASSED




06/06/08
07/22/08
10/02/08

12/30/08

08-19960
08-26753
08-34301

08-44582

Liquor Inspection (Road Patrol-S. Smith)
Liquer Inspection (Road Patrol- S. Smith)
Compliance Test

Compliance Test

NO VIOLATIONS
NGOG VIOLATIONS
PASSED

PASSED




January 28, 2009

7-Eleven, Inc.

dba: 7-Eleven

1650 Crooks Road
Troy, Michigan 48084

Re: NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING - Liquor License Violation
To whom it may concern:

A Public Hearing will be held by and before the Council of the City of Troy at City
Hall, 500 W Big Beaver, Troy, Michigan on Wednesday, February 11, 2009 at
7:30 PM, or as soon thereafter as the agenda will permit, to determine whether
the City Council should recommend to the Michigan Liquor Control Commission,
the revocation of licenses allowed for the sale and/or consumption of alcoholic
beverage, for the following reasons:

License Type: SDD/SDM/SS
License Number: SDD 18175-2007 SS; SDM 14683-2007
Violation : Compliance Test (DPU) - Sale to Minor
Violation Date(s): 2/21/2008

You will be given an opportunity to be heard and present evidence at the public
hearing and legal counsel may represent you. If you have questions regarding
the procedure or the facts and circumstances surrounding your violation(s), you
may contact the City Attorney’s office at 248-524-3320.

Sincerely,

Barbara A. Pallotta, CMC
Deputy City Clerk

C: Elaine Murphy Ponhl
Kupelian, Ormond & Magy, PC
25800 Northwestern Hwy. - Suite 950
Southfield, MI 48075





